

Ranjana vs. Pawan Kumar

FAO (FC) No. 63 of 2024

24.12.2024 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

FAO (FC) No. 63 of 2024

Notice to the respondent returnable on the next date on taking steps within two days be issued.

List for consideration on **26.03.2025**.

CMP No. 24343 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, execution and operation of impugned order dated 29.10.2024 passed in CMA No. 54 of 2024 in main petition No.204 of 2022 titled as Pawan versus Ranjana shall remain stayed till further orders.

List this application along with the main appeal for the date fixed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th December, 2024
(saurav pathania)