

Ranjana vs. Pawan Kumar

FAO(FC) No.63 of 2024

30.04.2025 **Present:** Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Notice issued to the sole respondent has been received back unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued for the service of respondent, returnable for 04.06.2025, on taking steps within a period of three days.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 30, 2025
(reena)