

Ranjana versus Pawan Kumar

FAO (FC) No. 63 of 2024

04.06.2025 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that an application for substituted service has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the aforesaid application on record.

List on 18.06.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

June 04, 2025
(yogesh)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge