

Ranjana vs. Pawan Kumar

FAO (FC) No.63 of 2024

18.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rocky, Advocate vice Mr.Devender K.
Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

CMP No.13465 of 2025

Before the instant application is taken up for consideration, let the appellant make an endeavour to serve the respondent through dasti summons. Therefore, issue dasti notice for the service of respondent, returnable for 23rd July, 2025. Steps be taken within three days.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

June 18, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge