

Ranjana Vs. Pawan Kumar

FAO(FC) No. 63/2024

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

CMP No. 13465/2025

For request made by learned counsel for the appellant, fresh *dasti* notices be issued for serving respondent in terms of order dated 18.06.2025, on taking fresh steps within three days, returnable for 27.08.2025.

List on **27.08.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

23rd July, 2025
(raman)