

Ranjana vs. Pawan Kumar

FAO(FC) No.63 of 2024

27.08.2025

Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

FAO(FC) No.63 of 2024

Despite making efforts, *dasti* notice could not be served upon the respondent for his non-availability at home.

As prayed, fresh *dasti* notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for next date, on taking steps within two days.

List on 17.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

27th August, 2025
(reena)