

Ranjana vs. Pawan Kumar

FAO(FC) No.63 of 2024

17.11.2025

Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

As per report of the Registry, report regarding service of dasti notice issued to the respondent has not been received back. However, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that as per information supplied by the Process Serving Agency from Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Sarkaghat, Mandi, District Mandi, H.P., the requisite report has been submitted to the High Court on 06.11.2025.

In view of above submissions, Registry is directed to trace and place the report on record on the next date.

List on 25.11.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**November 17, 2025
(veena)**