

Ranjana vs. Pawan Kumar

FAO(FC) No. 63 of 2024

23.04.2026

Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent proceeded against *ex parte*, vide order dated 25.11.2025.

List for consideration on **19.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(Susheel)