

Ranjana v. Pawan Kumar

FAO (FC) No.63 of 2024

19.06.2026. Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent proceeded against *ex parte*, vide order dated 25.11.2025.

Heard.

After hearing for some time, matter is adjourned to enable learned counsel for the appellant to produce copy of order whereby main petition preferred by the respondent under Section 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, is stated to have been dismissed for non-prosecution and also copy of order passed in application filed by the appellant under Section 125 Cr.P.C., whereby maintenance has been awarded in her favour payable by the respondent-husband.

As prayed, list on **06.07.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 19, 2026
[Shivender]